
KI-2S038/0S/2022-KS

/4043000/2023

No. RT-25038/05/2022-RS
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

TENDER NOTICE FOR OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF
INSPECTION & CERTIFICATION n&C) CENTRES

1. Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India
hereby invites e-tenders through CPP Portal for Operations &
Maintenance of 10 Inspection & Certification (I&C) Centers. These
I&C Centers are set up in ten States of the country. Eligibility
criteria is explained in the Tender Document.

2. The tender document may be downloaded from the website of
Central Public Procurement Portal i.e. www.eprocure.gov.in and
Ministry's website i.e. www.morth.nic.infrom2?10.2023
till 28.11.2023. The cost of the tender document (Bid Processing
Fee) is Rs.25,OOO/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) (non
refundable) in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Road
Transport & Highways, New Delhi as prescribed in the tender
document. The Bidders shall ensure the credit of payment of Bid
Processing Fee through the prescribed mode, on or before the Due
Date and Time of Bid Submission. With respect to payment through
NEFT I RTGS mode of e-Payment, the Bidders should upload UTR
number receipt along with technical bid. The scanned copy of the
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form of Bank Guarantee shall
be uploaded along with the Technical Bid. The EMD should be in
the name of MoRTH of Rs.25,OO,OOO/- (Rupees Twenty-Five
Lakhs only) per group of five centers from Nationalized I
Schedule Banks with a validity of six months from the date of
opening of bid. The bid submitted without EMD and cost of tender
will be disqualified.

3. A pre-bid meeting will be convened in MoRTH, Transport Bhawan,
New Delhi at 1500 hours on 6.11.2023. The duration of physical
submission of Tender Document Cost and EMD will hg before
28.11.2023 till 1530 Hrs. Date of opening of tender online
(Technical Proposal only) will be 30.11.2023 at 1130 Hrs. Other
updated communication will be uploaded on the website i.e.
www.eprocure.gov.in and www.morth.nic.in from time to time. The
queries, if any, may be sent through e-mail at
kiran.kujur27@nic.in. The Government reserves the right to accept
or reject any offer without assigning any reason.

4. All communications including the submission of Fee and Bid
Security shall bewa~dressed to:

~ tt/~
~""!~n.iQi :\!':mtMalaKujur
Under Secretary, Road Safety



_.
/4043000/2023

K1-2S038/0S/2022-KS

Ministry of RoadTransport & Highways
Address: RoomNo 227, Transport Bhawan,
Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001,
Telephone: Ph. 91-11-2371 8560(0)
E-mail:kiran.kujur27@nic.in

(KiranMala Kujur)
Under Secretary to the Government of India



eProcurement System Government of India

Tender Details 

Date : 27-Oct-2023 05:50 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain Ministry of Road Transport and Highways||Road Saftey-Delhi - MoRTH

Tender Reference 
Number

RT-25038/05/2022-RS

Tender ID 2023_MoRTH_778368_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Lump-sum

Tender Category Services No. of Covers 2

General Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No

Payment Mode Offline
Is Multi Currency Allowed For 
BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency 
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments
Offline S.NoInstrument Type

1 Bank Guarantee

2 Demand Draft

3 R-T-G-S

4 NEFT

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover 
No

Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf
Technical 
Documents 
1

.pdf
Technical 
Documents 
2

.pdf

All other 
documents 
as refer in 
RFP

2 Finance .xls BoQ

.pdf
boq 10 
centres

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 25,000]

Tender Fee in ₹ 25,000

Fee Payable To PAO 
MoRTH

Fee Payable At New 
Delhi

Tender Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 25,00,000 EMD through 
BG/ST or EMD 
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To PAO 
MoRTH

EMD Payable At New 
Delhi

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)

Title TENDER NOTICE FOR OPERATION and MAINTENANCE OF INSPECTION and CERTIFICATION (IandC) 
CENTRES

Work Description TENDER NOTICE FOR OPERATION and MAINTENANCE OF INSPECTION and CERTIFICATION (IandC) 
CENTRES

Pre Qualification 
Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

NA 

Page 1 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

27-10-2023https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedView...



Independent External 
Monitor/Remarks

Show Tender Value in 
Public Domain

No 

Tender Value in ₹ 0.00 Product Category Consultancy Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 120 Period Of Work(Days) 730 

Location New Delhi Pincode 110001 Pre Bid Meeting Place Transport 
Bhawan New 
Delhi 

Pre Bid Meeting 
Address

Transport 
Bhawan New 
Delhi 

Pre Bid Meeting Date 06-Nov-2023 
11:00 AM 

Bid Opening Place Transport 
Bhawan New 
Delhi

Should Allow NDA 
Tender

No Allow Preferential 
Bidder

No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 27-Oct-2023 06:00 PM Bid Opening Date 30-Nov-2023 04:00 PM

Document Download / Sale Start 
Date

27-Oct-2023 06:05 PM Document Download / Sale End 
Date

28-Nov-2023 04:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 

Bid Submission Start Date 27-Oct-2023 06:10 PM Bid Submission End Date 28-Nov-2023 04:00 PM

Tender Documents
NIT 
Document S.No Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf NIT 875.46 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tender Documents boq_ic_10_centres_updated.pdf boq ic_10 centres_updated 70.35
2 Tender Documents RFP.pdf RFP 1430.57
3 BOQ BOQ_818192.xls BOQ 331.00

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. meena.rr@nic.in RAM RAJ MEENA RAM RAJ MEENA
2. geeva.sk@nic.in S k Geeva SUSHIL KUMAR GEEVA
3. kiran.kujur27@nic.in Kiran Kujur KIRAN MALA KUJUR

GeMARPTS Details

Reason for non availability of 
GeMARPTS ID

Urgent nature of Procurement

Remarks NA

Document Name NIT.pdf

Document Size (in KB) 861.42

Tender Properties

Auto Tendering 
Process allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid 
status

Yes Show Bids Details No

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal places 2

Page 2 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

27-10-2023https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedView...



BoQ Comparative Chart 
model
BoQ Comparative Chart 
Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

Show Bid Details in Public 
Domain stage

Technical Bid Opening 

TIA Undertaking
S.No Undertaking to Order Tender complying with Order Reason for non compliance of Order 
1 PPP-MII Order 2017 Not Applicable NA
2 MSEs Order 2012 Not Applicable NA

Tender Inviting Authority

Name US

Address Transport Bhawan New Delhi

Tender Creator Details

Created By Kiran Kujur

Designation US

Created Date 27-Oct-2023 04:40 PM

Page 3 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

27-10-2023https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedView...


